

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CAppeal.No.2 OF 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	10.03.2026	<p><u>TMD,J</u></p> <p>There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.</p> <p>Learned Standing counsel appearing for the Official Liquidator i.e., respondent submitted that the claim which has been admitted by the adjudicator in the case of the petitioner has already been paid but the petitioner bank is disputing the total amount to be paid to it.</p> <p>Since there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner, list this matter on 31.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">TMD, J dv</p>	Transferred to IO folder before corrections

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE